

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10063

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in CRMBA No. 12818/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDARSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With CrLMP 10063/2009 (with appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.  
Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master