

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4398/2009

SUDARSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served.

Await service on respondent No.2 whom notice was  
sent through the Superintendent, Tihar Jail.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti  
in addition.

Issue dasti.

Take steps within two weeks.

Await return of notice.

List again on 12.3.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd