

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4398/2009

SUDARSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 29/07/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh dasti service on unserved respondent which  
is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil  
Court/Trial Court.

List again om 14.9.2010.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj