

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4398/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in CRMBA No. 12818/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDARSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumant Bhjardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of U.P. and
accused seeks two weeks' more time to file counter
affidavit. Time granted. No further time will be
granted.

List on 6/12/2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER